RELEASE AND WAIVER AGREEMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF COLLIN)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
1. That I, Brennan Jones (hereinafter the "Undersigned") for and in consideration of being allowed (myself and employees) to work on-site in a Collin County facility, the mutual covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby freely, irrevocably, fully and completely waive any and all claims, debts, demands, actions, causes of action, lawsuits, sums of money, contracts, agreements, judgments and liabilities, that the Undersigned and/or their respective heirs, assigns, personal administrators, personal representatives, and next of kin, have, or which may hereafter accrue against Collin County and all their agents, attorneys, employees, officers and elected or appointed representatives and all other persons, firms, organizations, or corporations in privity therewith, whether named herein or not (hereinafter the "Released Parties"), growing out of or in any way related to or accrued as a consequence of working at or in a Collin County facility.
2. In consideration of being allowed to work in a Collin County Facility the Undersigned identified below, acknowledges, appreciates, and agrees that this can create a risk of injury, and the Undersigned knowingly and freely assumes all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of others, including claims arising out of the negligence of Collin County, and all their agents, attorneys, employees, officers and elected or appointed representatives and all other persons, firms, organizations, or corporations in privity therewith, whether named herein or not.
3. The Undersigned further represents and warrants they have carefully read the foregoing RELEASE AND WAIVER AGREEMENT, know and understand the contents hereof completely, that they agree to all terms herein, and signs the same as their own free will, act and deed.
Witness my hand this 14 th day of June, 2021.
Breman Jones Contractor